EVENING STARTS/BRIEFING SCHEDULE

EVENING STARTS:

Evening Starts are available at all bases (except Med, Anacortes & Canouan). It allows bareboat
customers the option to start their charter at 4 pm or 6pm (see schedule below). Customers will
have access to their yacht and will be able to board and sleep on their yacht the evening they arrive.
The yacht will be completely charter ready including provisioning (if purchased through Moorings)
and they may start sailing any time the next morning provided they have done the required
briefings.

e Charters will still end at 10 am or 12 Noon.

e Evening Starts CANNOT be discounted

o Chart briefings will be available at the scheduled time in the morning or evening.

o Boat briefings will be scheduled in the evenings around 3 pm or in the mornings at
approximately 9am (based on client’s arrival time). Customer service will schedule the time
with each charterer.

e Evening starts must be booked through booking office at least 14 days prior to arrival at
base.

e Security insurance is also charged for evening start.

o Charterers may still choose regular start time

BRIEFINGS:

The Customer Service Department conducts a very thorough orientation every start day.
The orientation will acquaint the charterer with:
Cruising Guide
Charts of the area
Boat cruising procedures
Government regulations
Weather
Aids to navigation
Helpful hints and guidelines
The following printed handouts are distributed:
« Inventory of yacht equipment
e Pre-cruise check off list
The chart portion of the orientation takes approximately one hour (BLZ = 2 hours). The boat
checkout portion of the orientation takes another 45 to 60 minutes. One should plan on two hours
total (except BLZ). Clients should be aware of the chart briefing time.
Two persons from each bareboat must attend this orientation, even those who have sailed with us
before - except in Tortola if the customer has sailed with us before.



Caribbean, North America, Indian Ocean, Mediterranean & South Pacific

MOORINGS BAREBOAT

Base

Tortola
St. Martin
Canouan
St. Lucia
Belize
Bay of Islands
Tonga
Tahiti
Thailand
Seychelles
Baja
Bahamas
Anacortes

Start

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM
4:00 PM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

9AM/11 AM N/A

E/S Chart Briefing Schedule End

6:00 PM 9:15 AM* 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 12:00 PM

6:00 PM 9:00 AM  4:00 PM 12:00 PM
- 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM
6:00 PM 10:00 AM 3:30 PM 12:00 PM
6:00 PM 9:00 AM 4:00 PM 12:00 PM
6:00 PM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 12:00 PM
6:00 PM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 12:00 PM
4:00 PM 9:00 AM 2:00 PM 10:00 AM
N/A - - 9:00 AM
4:00 PM 9:00 AM 2:00 PM 10:00 AM
4:00 PM 8:00 AM 2:00 PM 10:00 AM
4:00 PM 9:00 AM 3:00 PM 10:00 AM
Varies - 1:00 PM

= *Tortola briefings on Saturday and Sunday are at 8:30 am, 4:00 pm & 7:00 pm.

Mediterranean Bases:

Base

Turkey
Croatia

Greece

Italy

Meeting Time Embarkation

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

Return

3:00 PM 5:00 PM the day before end of the
charter

3:00 PM 5:00 PM the day before end of the
charter

3:00 PM 5:00 PM the day before end of the
charter

3:00 PM

Cost

65%
70%
N/A
50%
70%
40%
40%
70%
N/A
65%
50%
70%
N/A

Disembark

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

e The Client should be aware that he has to be at the base by 1:30 PM in order to attend the
Skipper briefing and to complete the formalities of his contract.
e The cleaning fee and ancillary services are included in the Charter Med Package.



MOORINGS POWER

Base

Tortola
Bahamas
Mexico
Seychelles
Thailand
Australia

Embark

12:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
4:00 PM

12:00 PM

E/S Chart Briefing Schedule

6:00 PM 10:30 AM 4:00 PM
4:00 PM 9:00 AM  2:00 PM
4:00 PM 8:00 AM  2:00 PM
4:00 PM 9:00 AM  2:00 PM
N/A - -
N/A - -

Disembark

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM

= *Tortola briefings on Saturday and Sunday are at 8:30 am, 4:00 pm & 7:00 pm.

MOORINGS CREWED

Base

Caribbean
Belize
Mexico
Bahamas
Tonga
Tahiti
Seychelles
Thailand
Italy

FOOTLOOSE
Base

Tortola

Embark

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

4:00 PM

3:00 PM on Saturday

Embark

12:00 PM

E/S Chart Briefing Schedule

6:00 PM 9:00 AM  4:00 PM

Disembark

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
09:00 AM

Disembark

12:00 PM

Cost

85%
70%
50%
65%
N/A
N/A

Return to base 5 pm on Friday 09:00 AM - Saturday

Cost*

65%



