EVENING STARTS/BRIEFING SCHEDULE EVENING STARTS:

Evening Starts are available at all bases (except Med, Anacortes & Canouan). It allows **bareboat customers** the option to start their charter at 4 pm or 6pm (*see schedule below*). Customers will have access to their yacht and will be able to board and sleep on their yacht the evening they arrive. The yacht will be completely charter ready including provisioning (if purchased through Moorings) and they may start sailing any time the next morning provided they have done the required briefings.

- Charters will still end at 10 am or 12 Noon.
- Evening Starts CANNOT be discounted
- Chart briefings will be available at the scheduled time in the morning or evening.
- Boat briefings will be scheduled in the evenings around 3 pm or in the mornings at approximately 9am (based on client's arrival time). Customer service will schedule the time with each charterer.
- Evening starts must be booked through booking office at least 14 days prior to arrival at base.
- Security insurance is also charged for evening start.
- Charterers may still choose regular start time

BRIEFINGS:

The Customer Service Department conducts a very thorough orientation every start day. The orientation will acquaint the charterer with:

- Cruising Guide
- Charts of the area
- Boat cruising procedures
- Government regulations
- Weather
- Aids to navigation
- Helpful hints and guidelines

The following printed handouts are distributed:

- Inventory of yacht equipment
- Pre-cruise check off list

The chart portion of the orientation takes approximately one hour (BLZ = 2 hours). The boat checkout portion of the orientation takes another 45 to 60 minutes. One should plan on two hours total (except BLZ). Clients should be aware of the chart briefing time.

Two persons from each bareboat must attend this orientation, even those who have sailed with us before - except in Tortola if the customer has sailed with us before.

MOORINGS BAREBOAT							
Base	Start	E/S	Chart Brie	efing Schedule	End	Cost	
Tortola	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	9:15 AM*	4:00 PM 7:00 PM	12:00 PM	65%	
St. Martin	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	9:00 AM	4:00 PM	12:00 PM	70%	
Canouan	12:00 PM	-	9:00 AM	-	12:00 PM	N/A	
St. Lucia	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	10:00 AM	3:30 PM	12:00 PM	50%	
Belize	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	9:00 AM	4:00 PM	12:00 PM	70%	
Bay of Islands	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	12:00 PM	40%	
Tonga	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	12:00 PM	40%	
Tahiti	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	9:00 AM	2:00 PM	10:00 AM	70%	
Thailand	4:00 PM	N/A	-	-	9:00 AM	N/A	
Seychelles	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	9:00 AM	2:00 PM	10:00 AM	65%	
Baja	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	8:00 AM	2:00 PM	10:00 AM	50%	
Bahamas	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	9:00 AM	3:00 PM	10:00 AM	70%	

Varies

_

1:00 PM

N/A

Caribbean, North America, Indian Ocean, Mediterranean & South Pacific

• *Tortola briefings on Saturday and Sunday are at 8:30 am, 4:00 pm & 7:00 pm.

9 AM / 11 AM N/A

Mediterranean Bases:

Anacortes

Base	Meeting Time	Embarkation	Return	Disembark
Turkey	1:30 PM	3:00 PM	5:00 PM the day before end of the charter	8:00 AM
Croatia	1:30 PM	3:00 PM	5:00 PM the day before end of the charter	8:00 AM
Greece	1:30 PM	3:00 PM	5:00 PM the day before end of the charter	8:00 AM
Italy	-	3:00 PM	-	8:00 AM

• The Client should be aware that he has to be at the base by 1:30 PM in order to attend the Skipper briefing and to complete the formalities of his contract.

• The cleaning fee and ancillary services are included in the Charter Med Package.

MOORINGS POWER

Base	Embark	E/S	Chart Bri	efing Schedule	Disembark	Cost
	12.00 DM	C.00 DM	10.20 AN	4.00 DN	10.00 AM	950/
Tortola	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	10:30 AM	4:00 PM	10:00 AM	85%
Bahamas	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	9:00 AM	2:00 PM	10:00 AM	70%
Mexico	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	8:00 AM	2:00 PM	10:00 AM	50%
Seychelles	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	9:00 AM	2:00 PM	10:00 AM	65%
Thailand	4:00 PM	N/A	-	-	9:00 AM	N/A
Australia	12:00 PM	N/A	-	-	10:00 AM	N/A

• *Tortola briefings on Saturday and Sunday are at 8:30 am, 4:00 pm & 7:00 pm.

MOORINGS CREWED

_

Base	Embark	Disembark
Caribbean	12:00 PM	12:00 PM
Belize	12:00 PM	12:00 PM
Mexico	10:00 AM	10:00 AM
Bahamas	10:00 AM	10:00 AM
Tonga	12:00 PM	12:00 PM
Tahiti	10:00 AM	10:00 AM
Seychelles	10:00 AM	10:00 AM
Thailand	4:00 PM	09:00 AM
Italy	3:00 PM on Saturday	Return to base 5 pm on Friday 09:00 AM - Saturday

FOOTLOOSE

Base	Embark	E/S	Chart Bri	efing Schedule	Disembark	Cost*
Tortola	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	[9:00 AM	4:00 PM	12:00 PM	65%